FIRST AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO AND FIRST CHOICE IN PSYCHIATRIC RECRUITMENT

This First Amendment is made on ;igm!g ﬂq é?qu—‘—' 2018, between the COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political

subdivision of the State of California ("County") and First Choice in Psychiatric Recruitment ("Contractor").
1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a Contract dated July 1, 2016 (the “Contract™), in which Contractor agreed to
recruit firms contracted to find appropriate professional staff as needed for hard to recruit positions.

B. The County now needs to modify the amount of the Contract.
C. This First Amendment represents an increase of $14,000 to the Contract.

D. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.

2

Agreement
A. Amount of Contract
The maximum amount payable under this agreement through June 30, 2018 shall be $62,000.

Effectiveness of Contract

(U5

Except as set forth in this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract remain in
full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political CONTRACTOR
Subdivision of the State of California
5 v . 01/31/2018 . 01/24/2018
5, Birgitta Corsello % 06:05 PM EST . Dale Taylor i o506 PMEST
Y ¥
Birgitta E. Corsello Dale Taylor, VP of Client Services

County Administrator

APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO CONTENT
2 X . 01/30/2018 ~~. 01/30/2018
ée,jﬁadefz‘e 7' 03:09PMEST ,Qeméd Huber % 1239 PmesT
By & Hrry By
County Counsel Gerald R. Huber, Director

Health and Social Services Department

03586-17 Al



